34     Pressure Regulators, K Series
Features
■	Convoluted, nonperforated
diaphragm for strength and improved
pressure response
■	Metal-to-metal diaphragm seals on
all stages
■	Supply-pressure effect of

selector
regulator
Ordering Information
Build a KCM series regulator ordering number by combining the designators in the sequence shown below.
Pressure Control Range
 C = 0 to 10 psig (0 to 0.68 bar)
 D = 0 to 25 psig (0 to 1.7 bar)
 E = 0 to 50 psig (0 to 3.4 bar)
 F = 0 to 100 psig (0 to 6.8 bar)
 G = 0 to 250 psig (0 to 17.2 bar)➀
 J = 0 to 500 psig (0 to 34.4 bar)➁
➀  Not available with 100 psig (6.8 bar)
changeover pressure.
➁  Only available with 500 psig (34.4 bar)
changeover pressure.
5
Nominal Changeover Pressure➀
 F = 100 psig (6.8 bar)
 G = 250 psig (17.2 bar)
 J = 500 psig (34.4 bar)
➀  Inlet pressure must exceed changeover
pressure for automatic switching to occur.
6
Port Configuration
	 B, C, L
See Port Configurations, below.
7
Ports
 4 = 1/4 in. female NPT
8
Seat Material
 1 = PCTFE
 2 = PEEK
9
Sensing Mechanism, Vent
 A = Alloy X-750 diaphragm, no vent
 C = Alloy X-750 diaphragm, self vent➀
	 E =  Alloy X-750 diaphragm, captured
vent, no self vent➀
 F =  Alloy X-750 diaphragm, self and
captured vent➀
➀  Self and captured vent options on line
regulator only.
11
Line Regulator Handle
 D = Knob
 E = 316 SS antitamper nut
Selector regulator has knob handle. For
knob handle color options, see page 56.
12
Isolation and Relief Valves
 0 = No valves
For isolation and relief valve options,
see page 54.
13
Cylinder Connections
 0 = No connections
Cylinder connections available only
with hose option. For CGA cylinder
connection options, see page 53.
14
Gauge Scale
 1 = psig (bar) (North America only)
 2 = bar (psig)
 3 = psig (bar)
 4 = MPa
 5 = psig (kPa)
For more information, see page 54.
15Flow Coefficient (Cv)
 2 = 0.06
10
 KCM 1 F F B 4 1 2 A D 0 0 1 0
Options